Domestic Range
D
E
C
O
10
0
/D
E
C
O
15
0 The RT Deco range is designed to complement stylish bathrooms, with
an unobtrusive, sleek design.
 •  Unique square tile design.
 •  Long life motor.
 •  Easy to install and maintain.
 •  Designed for Wall mounting. Design to comply with the Building
regulations on ventilation (F1).
 •  Quiet and efficient, the RT Deco fans have extraction rates of 75m3/hr
100mm (4”).
 •  150mm (6") models have a performance of 220m3/hr.
RT Deco Range
te
ch
n
ic
a
l
d
e
ta
il
s
Technical Details
Cat. No. Product type
DECO100SW 100mm Standard Fan With White Front Cover
DECO100SC 100mm Standard Fan With Brushed Aluminium Front Cover
DECO100TW 100mm Timer Fan With White Front Cover
DECO100TC 100mm Timer Fan With Brushed Aluminium Front Cover
DECO100HW 100mm Humidity Fan With Integral Timer With White Front Cover
DECO150SW 150mm Standard Fan With White Front Cover
DECO150TW 150mm Timer Fan With White Front Cover
Dimensions (mm)
Product A B  C DØ
DECO100 140 115 35 98
DECO150 199 102 37 148
A
A
BC
DØ
Performance Graph
DECO100 Range 75m3/hr, 21 litres per second
Volume m3/hr
Volume I/s
S
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
m
m
 W
G
S
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
P
a
0 20  40    60     80    100
0 5 10 15 20 25 30
3
2.5
2
1.5
1
0.5
0
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
Performance Graph
DECO150 Range 220m3/hr, 62 litres per second
0 50 100 150 200 250
5
4
3
2
1
45
30
15
0
Volume m3/hr
Volume l/s
S
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
m
m
 W
G
S
ta
tic
 p
re
ss
ur
e
P
a
0  15  30  45  60  75
Installation
Designed for wall or ceiling mounting
through 100mm diameter flexible or rigid
pipes or Manrose low profile, flat channel
ducting systems.
Electrical
220-240V~50Hz AC . Single phase
consuming 17 Watts on the 100mm series
and 25 Watts on the 150mm series. These
fans are double insulated and do not
require an earth. All wiring must comply
with current IEE regulations. A double
pole isolating switch, having a contact
separation of at least 3mm in all poles,
must be used with a 3 amp fuse fitted. The
fan should not be accessible to a person
using either the shower or bath and
mounted a minimum of 1.8 metres from
the floor.
Additional Data
100mm (4") Range
Maximum pressure: 20 p.a
Fan speed: 2400 r.p.m
Sound volume: 41 dB(A)
Maximum operating temperature: 40ºC
150mm (6") Range
Maximum pressure: 50 p.a
Fan speed: 2400 r.p.m
Sound volume: 41 dB(A)
Maximum operating temperature: 40ºC
	Introduction
	Contents
	Useful Information
	Retail Packs
	New Products
	Part L Regulation Energy Saving Products
	Domestic Range
	Quiet Fan Range - QF100
	Quiet Fan Range - IPX5
	Quiet Fan Conceal Range
	Silent Fan Conceal Range
	Gold Range - MG100/MG120/MG150
	Haylo Range - HAYLO100/HAYLO150
	Flat Fan Range - FLAT100SFLAT150S
	Continuous Axial Fan
	Lo Profile Range - LP100/LP120/LP150
	Rtdeco Range - Rtdeco100/Rtdeco150
	100mm (4") Fan Range - XF100/WF100
	120mm (5") Fan Range - XF120/WF120
	150mm (6") Fan Range - XF150B / WF150B
	Automatic Shutter Fan Range - XF/WF100A/120A/150A
	Lo-Watt Range - LW100/SELVLW100
	12 Volt SELV Fan Range
	T12 Series - T12S/LT12S
	LED Showerlite Range - LEDSLKTC
	Man50 In-line Centrifugal Fan Range - MAN50/MAN50SF/MAN50SLK
	Professional Showerlite Fan Kit - PROCFSLKC
	Shower/In-line Fan Range - SF100/120/150 ID100/120/150
	150mm (6") In-line Fan Kit Range - SF150A/ID150A
	Centrifugal Fan Range - CF100/CF200/CF400
	Continuum Centrifugal Fan
	M200 Centrifugal Bathroom Fan - M200S
	6" Wall and Window Fan Range - XF150/WF150
	Commercial Range
	9" and 12" Window Fan Range - WF230/WF300
	9" and 12" Wall/Ceiling Fan Range - XFS230/XFS300
	Commercial Series
 Wall Fans - COMT/TK150/230/300